· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Docket No.: USA.292-1					
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005	03-02-200		EET,	U.S. Patent an	NT OF COMMERCE nd Trademark Office	
Tab settings → → ▼ To the Director of the United States					V	
To the Director of the United States	s Patent and Trademark Onic	38. F10000	d the attached	original documents or	copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Jon Jody Fong		Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: 3D Systems Inc. Internal Address: Intellectual Property Department				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	attached? 🗌 Yes 🛛 No				0	
3. Nature of conveyance:		1			8 06 E	
	☐ Merger				⊃ 0	
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	Street A	Street Address: 26081 Avenue Hall			
☐ Other						
		City: Va	alencia	State:Ca	Zip:91355	
Execution Date: November 21, 200)1			dress(es) attached?		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	Additional numbers at		ent No.(s) ∕es ⊠ No	1078	3908	
Name and address of party to will concerning document should be			lications and pater			
Name: Ralph D'Alessandro		7. Total fee	₃ (37 CFR 3.4	.41)\$ <u>40</u>	.00	
Internal Address: Intellectual Pro	☐ Enc	losed				
Willest Control of the Control of th		⊠ Autl	horized to be	e charged to depo	sit account	
Street Address:26081 Avenue Hall		8. Deposit account number:				
004 ECOOPER 00000177 200900 10783908			20-0900			
O21 40.00 DA City: Valencia State: Ca	(Attach du	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
9. Statement and signature.						
To the best of my knowledge an is a true copy of the original doc		information is	6.	•	iched copy	
Ralph D'Alessandro		alfer V le	Mosahr		1ary 2,2004	
Name of Person Signing		Signature		4 ■	Date	
Total nur	mber of pages including cove	er sheet, attachr	ments, and doc	umen		

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Jon Jody Fong, 22452 Galilee Street, Calabasas, California, 91302, U.S.A. a citizen of the United States of America (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), have invented a certain invention entitled "COOLING TECHNIQUES IN SOLID FREEFORM FABRICATION," for which application for Letters Patent of the United States of America was filed on November 21, 2001, under Serial Number *To Be Assigned*; and

WHEREAS, **3D SYSTEMS**, **INC.**, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of California and having its principal place of business at 26081 Avenue Hall, Valencia, CA 91355 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States of America, its territorial possessions and in any and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title, and interest to said invention and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection, not only in the United States and its territorial possessions, but in all countries foreign thereto to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute, or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, including all priority rights under the International Convention; and ASSIGNOR hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent or any legal equivalent thereof to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment;

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 015013 FRAME: 0958 ASSIGNOR further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments, or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention, and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

WITNESS my hand at Valencia, CA, this Z day of November, 2001.

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 015013 FRAME: 0959